

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15328-15330/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2003 in OJC No. 6160/1999 & OJC  
No. 6161/1999 & OJC No. 6162/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, E.S.I. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARANIDHAR DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Ms.Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy,adv.

Ms.Hetu Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

Leave granted.

ks consisting the  
ny  
The appellant to file the informal paper books  
records of lower courts. The paper books may be prepared in a  
manner not necessarily by printing.

Status-quo as on date to continue.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master